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In-Lieu Fee Program Training 
September 13-14, 2011 

The Southern California Coastal Water Research Project 
Costa Mesa, California 

 
ILF Participants 

 
Fareed Abou-Haidar 
GIS Technician 
Maricopa County Parks & Recreation 
234 N. Central Ave, Suite 6400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 602-506-6323 
E-mail: fareedabouhaidar@mail.maricopa.gov  
 
Sharen Adams  
Field Operations Coordinator 
Arizona Game and Fish Department 
5000 W. Carefree Hwy 
Phoenix, AZ 85086 
Phone: 623-236-7292 
E-mail: sadams@azgfd.gov 
 
Robert Bennett 
San Gabriel Mountains Regional Conservancy 
P.O. Box 963 
Glendora, CA 91740 
Phone: 626-253-0638 
 
Debbie Bruschaber 
Acting Executive Director 
Mountains Restoration Trust 
3815 Old Topanga Canyon Rd. 
Calabasas, CA 91302 
Phone: 818-591-1701 x 205 
E-mail: dbruschaber@mountainstrust.org 
 
Michael Byrd 
Executive Director 
Prescott Creeks Preservation Association 
P.O. Box 3004 
Prescott, AZ 86302 
Phone: 928-445-5669 
E-mail: mbyrd@prescottcreeks.org 
 
Thomas Duffy 
Environmental Planning Manager 
County of San Diego 
5469 Kearny Villa Rd. 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: 858-874-4039 
thomas.duffy@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

 
Paul Edelman 
Deputy Director, Natural Resources & Planning 
Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy 
5750 Ramirez Canyon Rd. 
Malibu, CA 90265 
Phone: 310-589-3200 x 128 
E-mail: edelman@smmc.ca.gov 
 
Gregg Fell 
Field Projects Coordinator 
Prescott Creeks Preservation Association 
P.O. Box 3004 
Prescott, AZ 86302 
Phone: 928-445-5669 
E-mail: gfell@prescottcreeks.org 
 
Roy Fuerherm 
President 
Superstition Area Land Trust 
10502 E. Open Sky Dr. 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118-4672 
Phone: 480-983-0299 
E-mail: rfuerherm@gmail.com 
 
Jason Giessow 
Restoration Biologist 
Mission Resource Conservation District 
P.O. Box 1777 
Fallbrook, CA 92088 
Phone: 760-728-1332 
E-mail: jgiessow@cox.net 
 
Megan Hamilton 
Group Program Manager 
County of San Diego, Dept. of Parks and Recreation 
5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: 858-966-1377 
E-mail: megan.hamilton@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
John Howell 
Executive Director 
Arroyos and Foothills Conservancy 
301 E Colorado Blvd., Suite 320 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Phone: 626-796-3004 
E-mail: johnhowell@arroyosfoothills.org  
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William Kostka 
Executive Director 
Micronesia Conservation Trust  
P.O. Box 2177 
Kolonia, FM 96941 
Phone: 691-320-5739 
E-mail: director@ourmicronesia.org 
 
Kendall Kroesen 
Habitats Program Manager 
Tucson Audubon Society 
300 E University Blvd, #120 
Tucson, AZ 85705 
Phone: 520-629-0510 x 7006  
E-mail: kkroesen@tucsonaudubon.org 
 
Shelli Lamb 
District Manager 
Riverside-Corona Resource Conservation District 
4500 Glenwood Dr., Bldg. A 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: 951-683-7691 x 202 
E-mail: lamb@rcrcd.com 
 
Trina Leberer 
Micronesia Program Director 
The Nature Conservancy of Micronesia 
P.O. Box 5411 
Hagatna, Guam 96932 
Phone: 671-789-2228 
E-mail: tleberer@tnc.org 
 
Tom McDonald 
Board Member 
Superstition Area Land Trust 
10049 E. Cloudview Ave. 
Gold Canyon, AZ 85718 
Phone: 480-277-8749 
E-mail: tom@smilingdoglandscapes.com  
 
Judith Mitchell 
District Manager 
Mission Resource Conservation District 
P.O. Box 1777  
Fallbrook, CA 92088 
Phone: 760-728-1332 
E-mail: judy@missionrcd.org  
 
Ricardo Montijo  
Vice President of Special Projects 
San Gabriel Mountains Regional Conservancy 
P.O. Box 963 
Glendora, CA 91740 
Phone: 626-253-0638 
E-mail: rmontijo@plegadis.biz  
 

Linda Pollock 
Asst. Attorney General 
Arizona Attorney General’s Office  
(representing AZ Game and Fish Department) 
1275 W. Washington St.  
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-542-8566  
E-mail: l.pollock@azgfd.gov 
 
Kerwin Russell 
Natural Resources Manager 
Riverside-Corona Resource Conservation District 
4500 Glenwood Dr., Bldg. A 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: 951-683-7691 x 203 
E-mail: russell@rcrcd.com  
 
Ward Simmons 
Asst. General Counsel 
Riverside-Corona Resource Conservation District 
3750 University Ave. #400 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: 951-826-8366 
E-mail: ward.simmons@bbklaw.com 
 
Mitch Thorson 
Fish Biologist 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
60911 Highway 95 
Parker, AZ 85344 
Phone: 928-667-4785 
E-mail: Mitch_Thorson@fws.gov 
 
Pam Weiant, Ph.D 
Statewide Marine Planner 
The Nature Conservancy of Hawaii 
923 Nu‘uanu St.  
Honolulu, HI 96817  
Phone:  808-587-6245  
Email: pweiant@tnc.org  
 
Renee Wilcox 
Research Biologist 
Arizona Game and Fish Department 
5000 W. Carefree Hwy 
Phoenix, AZ 85086 
Phone: 623-236-7306 
E-mail: rwilcox@azgfd.gov 
 
Terry Young 
San Gabriel Mountains Regional Conservancy 
P.O. Box 963 
Glendora, CA 91740 
Phone: 626-253-0638 
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IRT Members 
 
 
Paul F. Amato 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
U.S. EPA Region 9 
75 Hawthorne St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 415-972-3847 
E-mail: amato.paul@epa.gov  
 
Karen C. Bane 
Deputy Program Manager, South Coast  
State Coastal Conservancy 
1330 Broadway, 13th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612-2530 
Phone: 510-286-0922 
E-mail: kbane@scc.ca.gov  
 
Therese Bradford 
Chief, South Coast Branch 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
6010 Hidden Valley Road, Suite 105 
Carlsbad, CA 92011 
Phone: 760-602-4850  
E-mail: therese.o.bradford@usace.army.mil  
 
Sean Carlson 
Staff Environmental Scientist 
CA Dept. of Fish and Game, Region 5 
Habitat Conservation Branch 
P.O. Box 850 
La Verne, CA  91750 
Phone: 909-596-9120 
E-mail: scarlson@dfg.ca.gov  
 

 
Megan Cooper 
Project Analyst 
Coastal Conservancy 
1350 Front Street, Suite 3024 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: 619-645-3167 (w); 619-980-2001 (c) 
E-mail: mcooper@scc.ca.gov  
 
Rebecca Glyn  
Clean Water Act Compliance Office  
U.S. EPA Region 9, WTR-7  
75 Hawthorne Street  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
Phone: 415-972-3507   
E-mail: Glyn.Rebecca@epamail.epa.gov 
 
Thomas Kwan 
Engineer Technician  
U.S. EPA Region 9 
600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1460 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: 213-244-1830 (w); 909-436-6443 (c) 
kwan.thomas@epa.gov  
 
LB Nye 
Senior Environmental Scientist 
CA Regional Water Quality Control Board 
Los Angeles Region 
320 W 4th St, Suite 200 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Phone: 213-576-6785 
E-mail: lnye@waterboards.ca.gov 
 

 
ELI Staff 

 
 
Jessica B. Wilkinson 
Director, Wetlands Program 
Environmental Law Institute 
2000 L Street, NW Suite 620 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: 202-558-3100 
E-mail: wilkinson@eli.org 
 

 
Philip Womble 
Research Associate 
Environmental Law Institute 
2000 L Street NW, Suite 620 
Washington, DC  20036 
Phone: 202-939-3837 
E-mail: womble@eli.org   

 


